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Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Döttesfeld 
Bauscheid Hochstraße

16 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Willroth Raiffeisenstraße

Willroth Amselweg

Linkenbach Spielplatz

Linkenbach Straßenchrist

Dürrholz Muscheid Sportplatz

Dürrholz Daufenbach Wiesenstraße

Dürrholz Daufenbach Poststraße

Puderbach Friedhof

Puderbach Mittelstraße

Puderbach Verbandsgemeinde

Puderbach Richert Abzw. Richert

Puderbach Reichenstein Burg

Puderbach Haberscheid Abzw. Oberähren

Döttesfeld Breitscheid Heidestraße

Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Döttesfeld 
Bauscheid Hochstraße

Monday 13:30-17:20

Tuesday 13:30-17:20

Wednesday 13:30-17:20

Thursday 13:30-17:20

Friday 13:30

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 0 hour 41 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783
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Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Steimel Lindenallee

11 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Harschbach Kirchweg

Raubach In der Au

Hanroth Zum Hölzchen

Hanroth Denkmal

Hanroth Hedwigsthal

Woldert Wendeplatz

Steimel Weroth Bergstraße

Steimel Weroth Udertsweg

Steimel Klinik

Steimel Lindenallee

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Steimel Lindenallee

Monday 13:20-17:20

Tuesday 13:20-17:20

Wednesday 13:20-17:20

Thursday 13:20-17:20

Friday 13:20

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 39 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße — Horhausen (West-
erw) Busbahnhof

14 stops

Open route schedule

Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße

Döttesfeld Breitscheid Heidestraße

Puderbach Haberscheid Abzw. Oberähren

Puderbach Reichenstein Burg

Puderbach Richert Abzw. Richert

Puderbach Verbandsgemeinde

Puderbach Mittelstraße

Puderbach Friedhof

Dürrholz Daufenbach Poststraße

Dürrholz Daufenbach Wiesenstraße

Dürrholz Muscheid Sportplatz

Linkenbach Straßenchrist

Linkenbach Spielplatz

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Route schedule
Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße — Horhausen (West-
erw) Busbahnhof

Monday 06:59

Tuesday 06:59

Wednesday 06:59

Thursday 06:59

Friday 06:59

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße

Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 0 hour 46 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Dierdorf Wienau 
Flemmer

11 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Urbach (Westerw) Überdorf

Urbach (Westerw) Kirchdorf

Niederhofen Bürgerhaus

Niederhofen Reuschweg

Dernbach (b. Dierdorf) Hauptstraße

Kleinmaischeid Bürgerhaus

Großmaischeid Kirche

Dierdorf Giershofen Ölsbachbrücke

Dierdorf Neuwieder Straße

Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Dierdorf Wienau 
Flemmer

Monday 16:10

Tuesday 16:10

Wednesday 16:10

Thursday 16:10

Friday —

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer — Horhausen (Westerw) Bus-
bahnhof

11 stops

Open route schedule

Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer

Dierdorf Neuwieder Straße

Dierdorf Giershofen Ölsbachbrücke

Großmaischeid Kirche

Kleinmaischeid Bürgerhaus

Dernbach (b. Dierdorf) Hauptstraße

Niederhofen Reuschweg

Niederhofen Bürgerhaus

Urbach (Westerw) Kirchdorf

Urbach (Westerw) Überdorf

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Route schedule
Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer — Horhausen (Westerw) Bus-
bahnhof

Monday 06:41

Tuesday 06:41

Wednesday 06:41

Thursday 06:41

Friday 06:41

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Dierdorf Wienau 
Flemmer

11 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Urbach (Westerw) Überdorf

Urbach (Westerw) Kirchdorf

Niederhofen Bürgerhaus

Niederhofen Reuschweg

Dernbach (b. Dierdorf) Hauptstraße

Kleinmaischeid Bürgerhaus

Großmaischeid Kirche

Dierdorf Giershofen Ölsbachbrücke

Dierdorf Neuwieder Straße

Dierdorf Wienau Flemmer

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Dierdorf Wienau 
Flemmer

Monday 13:20-17:20

Tuesday 13:20-17:20

Wednesday 13:20-17:20

Thursday 13:20-17:20

Friday 13:20

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Steimel Lindenallee

11 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Harschbach Kirchweg

Raubach In der Au

Hanroth Zum Hölzchen

Hanroth Denkmal

Hanroth Hedwigsthal

Woldert Wendeplatz

Steimel Weroth Bergstraße

Steimel Weroth Udertsweg

Steimel Klinik

Steimel Lindenallee

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Steimel Lindenallee

Monday 16:20

Tuesday 16:20

Wednesday 16:20

Thursday 16:20

Friday —

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 39 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Steimel Lindenallee — Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

11 stops

Open route schedule

Steimel Lindenallee

Steimel Klinik

Steimel Weroth Udertsweg

Steimel Weroth Bergstraße

Woldert Wendeplatz

Hanroth Zum Hölzchen

Hanroth Denkmal

Hanroth Hedwigsthal

Raubach In der Au

Harschbach Kirchweg

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Route schedule
Steimel Lindenallee — Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Monday 06:53

Tuesday 06:53

Wednesday 06:53

Thursday 06:53

Friday 06:53

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Steimel Lindenallee

Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-116-2660984858-4099565783


Direction
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Döttesfeld 
Bauscheid Hochstraße

14 stops

Open route schedule

Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Linkenbach Spielplatz

Linkenbach Straßenchrist

Dürrholz Muscheid Sportplatz

Dürrholz Daufenbach Wiesenstraße

Dürrholz Daufenbach Poststraße

Puderbach Friedhof

Puderbach Mittelstraße

Puderbach Verbandsgemeinde

Puderbach Richert Abzw. Richert

Puderbach Reichenstein Burg

Puderbach Haberscheid Abzw. Oberähren

Döttesfeld Breitscheid Heidestraße

Döttesfeld Bauscheid Hochstraße

Route schedule
Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof — Döttesfeld 
Bauscheid Hochstraße

Monday 16:15

Tuesday 16:15

Wednesday 16:15

Thursday 16:15

Friday —

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Horhausen (Westerw) Busbahnhof

Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 0 hour 41 min

116 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Altenkirchen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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